>nodal

Nodal Exchange, the largest power futures exchange in North America, is a derivatives exchange providing price, credit and liquidity risk management to participants. Nodal Exchange is a leader in innovation, having introduced the world's largest sets of environmental and electric power futures and options contracts. All transactions on Nodal Exchange (power, environmental and natural gas) are cleared through its wholly owned subsidiary, Nodal Clear, using its award-winning portfolio margining methodology. Nodal Clear also provides the clearing services for Coinbase Derivatives. As leaders in innovation, Nodal Exchange and Nodal Clear have built inhouse most of the trading and clearing platforms that fuel our business. Nodal Exchange is part of the EEX Group which is in turn part of the Deutsche Börse Group.

Environmental Markets Manager

In your role of an Environmental Markets Manager, you will lead the execution of Nodal's growth strategy in North American environmental markets.

Primary Responsibilities:

- To fulfill your mission, you monitor and analyze market trends and regulatory developments and derive and assess recommendations for new products, processes and marketing plans targeting the successful growth of Nodal's environmental market segment.
- You will act as collaboration manager to our strategic partners and work with clients, brokers and industry stakeholders to obtain guidance on new initiatives and manage the efficient implementation of new client requests.
- Your tasks further include the support of our settlement and risk management processes.
- You will work with our marketing team to develop strategic content and represent Nodal's at industry events and conferences.
- Finally, you will take on responsibility to manage our business roadmap over the next 18 months and prepare status updates for the management and board of directors. After all, we value the exchange of ideas, support each other, and facilitate professional growth. We call it: the exchange mindset.

Required Skills/Abilities:

- Higher education in law, economics, or business administration
- Enthusiasm for environmental with at least four years of working experience
- Experience in North American and international environmental markets; familiar with latest regulatory developments in the United States
- Very good understanding of trading and clearing of derivatives on the exchange and in OTC markets

- Very good communication skills with a track record of public speaking at industry events or writing articles for industry publications
- Strong analytical, conceptual and problem-solving skills with the ability to structure, present and manage complex situations
- Independent and result-oriented working style

What We Offer Our Employees:

- A collaborative workplace culture where we value your contributions and ideas
- A comprehensive benefits plan which includes, but not limited to immediate access to low-cost health insurance plans (highly company subsidized with an employee cost as low as \$10/month), a retirement savings plan with a competitive company match, and PTO that includes vacation, holidays, floating holidays, and unlimited sick leave, and company-paid life and disability insurance
- Contemporary workspaces designed to inspire innovative thinking in a fun, relaxed environment
- Catered weekly breakfast and lunch
- Free full-service gym access onsite
- Workplace flexibility we value work/life balance, designed to fit your team, and your and your family's needs

Nodal Exchange, LLC does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, gender, sexual orientation, gender identify or expression, pregnancy, parental status, marital status, citizenship, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, military status, veteran status, physical or mental health, hairstyle historically associated with race, or any other characteristic protected by federal, state or local law with respect to recruitment, hiring, training, promotion, or in any other terms and conditions of employment. Nodal Exchange is an E-verify participant.